
Fiscal Year 2011

Continuum of Care Competition

Homeless Assistance Award Report

Program Awarded Amount

CoC Name

Project Name

State

GA

GA-500 - Atlanta/Roswell/DeKalb, Fulton Counties CoC

SHPR $233,210Supportive Housing Program

SHPR $36,823Mental Health Program at St. Luke's

SHPR $193,732Permanent Housing for Persons with Disabilities

SHPR $300,000Permanent Housing Project

S+CR $262,788Phoenix House S+CR

S+CR $167,760PI Presley Woods S+CR

S+CR $234,864PI Rosalyn Apartments S+CR

SHPR $563,245Project Community Connections Inc.

SHPR $278,342Long-Term Residential Treatment Program

SHPR $292,265Reaching New Heights

SHPR $82,800Transitional Housing

SHPR $321,418Supportive Housing Program (SHP)

SHPR $46,423Supportive Mental Health Services for Women and Children

SHPR $23,632Transitional Housing

SHPR $211,368Tri-J HMIS

SHPR $60,344AEC/Gateway 24/7 Transitional Housing for Substance Abuse Treatment

SHPR $172,492Weaver Gardens Transitional Housing Program for Young Homeless Mothers with Infants

S+CR $314,400Welcome House S+CR

SHPR $157,728Project Connect @ Gateway

S+CR $434,472Dekalb CSB S+CR

S+CR $113,184URDC S+CR

S+CR $315,948Jerusalem House S+CR

SHPR $70,000ATLANTA TRANSITIONAL HOUSING

SHPR $367,317DeKalb SHP 2011

S+CR $224,040Delowe Village S+CR

SHPR $39,039Expanded Supportive Mental Health Services

S+CR $264,756Families First S+CR

SHPR $70,009Furniture Bank of Metro Atlanta

SHPR $686,487Jefferson Place Supportive Services

SHPR $136,500Genesis Supportive Housing Program

SHPR $295,200Georgia Law Center for the Homeless

S+CR $202,080Georgia Rehabilitation Outreach S+CR

SHPR $18,517Health Care Access for Homeless Children

Page 1 of 512/20/2011



Program Awarded Amount

CoC Name

Project Name

State

SHPR $373,951Jefferson Place Transitional House

SHPR $287,254Higher Ground - Phase III

SHPR $156,541Atlanta SHP 2011

SHPR $193,704Jerusalem House - The Family Program

SHPR $47,235GA-500-REN-Our House

$8,249,868GA-500 Total:

GA-501 - Georgia Balance of State CoC

S+CR $198,480HODAC S+CR

S+CR $110,208Highland Rivers CSB S+CR

S+CR $162,540GRN CSB S+CR

S+CR $167,688Gateway CSB S+CR

SHPR $148,066Job Connection WORKing Solutions - Rural

SHPR $42,891Gateway Cottage Residential Program

S+CR $419,628Gateway CSB S+CR2

SHPR $64,929Homeless Prevention Program

SHPR $94,500HUD Supportive Housing- Case Management

SHPR $110,310Job Connection WORKing Solutions - Macon

S+CR $231,792Lowndes Co. BoH S+CR

S+CR $182,748Douglas CSB S+CR3

SHPR $70,560Cherokee County Permanent Supportive Housing Program SHP-SSO

SHPR $60,178Maranatha Serenity Home

SHPR $99,750HUD Supportive Housing-Special Needs

S+CR $32,160CSB of Middle Georgia S+CR

S+CR $206,472MUST MInistries BOS S+CR

SHPR $97,429(SHP) Transitional Housing

S+CR $161,436Advantage BHS BOS S+CR

S+CR $89,916AIDS Alliance S+CR

S+CR $167,832AVITA Community Partners S+CR

S+CR $171,672Covenant House S+CR

S+CR $87,000Comprehensive AIDS Resource Encounter S+CR

S+CR $426,228Douglas CSB S+CR2

S+CR $94,764Dalton Whitfield CDC S+CR

SHPR $140,571Day Center/Day Shelter

SHPR $35,280Douglas County Permanent Supportive Housing Program SHP-SSO

SHPR $105,639Douglas County SHP

SHPR $56,556Douglas County SHP (Expansion) 2011

SHPR $56,378Douglas County SHP (Renewal) 2011

S+CR $119,856Central City AIDS Network S+CR

Page 2 of 512/20/2011



Program Awarded Amount

CoC Name

Project Name

State

SHPR $486,342TRANSITIONAL HOUSING

S+CR $148,224Middle Flint BHS S+CR

S+CR $159,528Travelers Aid of Metropolitan Atlanta S+CR

SHPR $198,902Transitional Living Program

SHPR $265,464Transitional Living Program

SHPR $183,928Transitional Housing Program 3

SHPR $146,895Transitional Housing Program 2

SHPR $73,447Transitional Housing Program 1

SHPR $157,408Transitional Housing Program

SHPR $145,917Transitional Housing Program

SHPR $91,072Transitional Housing for Victims of Domestic Violence- Circle of Hope

SHPR $342,584Transitional Housing for Victims of Domestic Violence

SHPR $226,295Transitional Housing 2011-2012 Revised

SHPR $116,217Transitional Housing

S+CR $126,780Satilla CSB S+CR 2

S+CR $331,068McIntosh Trail CSB S+CR

S+CR $74,484Oconee CSB S+CR

SHPR $167,095Oconee Supportive Housing

S+CR $168,648Pineland CSB S+CR

SHPR $45,122Red Hill AGR FY 2011

SHPR $71,034Transitional Housing

S+CR $209,556Satilla CSB S+CR

SHPR $128,396Supportive Transitional Housing

S+CR $347,088South GA CSB S+CR

SHPR $31,058SPC

SHPR $651,000Statewide HMIS Implementation

SHPR $203,326Suportive Housing Program

SHPR $248,500Supportive Services Only

S+CR $548,136River Edge CSB S+CR

$10,306,971GA-501 Total:

GA-503 - Athens/Clarke County CoC

SHPR $26,712ACC Supportive Housing Program 4 Unit

S+CR $179,016AIDS Athens S+CR

S+CR $137,520Advantage BHS S+CR

S+CR $55,008ACC Shelter Plus Care Program

SHPR $56,834ABHS Homeless Day Service Center

SHPR $105,991AAHS Job TREC Program

SHPR $77,068ACC Supportive Housing Program 12 Unit

Page 3 of 512/20/2011



Program Awarded Amount

CoC Name

Project Name

State

$638,149GA-503 Total:

GA-504 - Augusta CoC

SHPR $89,761WORKing Solutions

S+CR $74,556CSRA EOA, Inc S+CR

SHPR $122,198Home Plus Phase I Supportive Housing

SHPR $34,545Homeless Transportation Project

SHPR $58,842Hope House Expansion of Services

SHPR $181,027Intake & Referral Services Coordination

S+CR $94,944Maxwell House S+CR

$655,873GA-504 Total:

GA-505 - Columbus-Muscogee/Russell County CoC

SHPR $347,079The House of TIME

S+CR $277,560New Horizons CSB S+CR

SHPR $267,745Community Case Management for Women

SHPR $285,619MedLife 2011

$1,178,003GA-505 Total:

GA-506 - Marietta/Cobb County CoC

SHPR $85,323On Site Transitional Housing

SHPR $104,654Residential Recovery Program

S+CR $116,304Renewal - Grant No. GA0149C4B061002 2011

S+CR $218,016Renewal - Grant No. GA0108C4B061003 2011

SHPR $30,000HMIS Project

SHPR $50,693project hope

SHPR $173,053Transitional Housing Renewal 2011

SHPR $194,061Off Site Transtitional Housing

SHPR $450,489Multi-Agency Group Transitional Housing

SHPR $35,000GA-506 - REN - Cobb County SHP

SHPR $133,900Cobb County PSH Program for Veterans

SHPR $35,000Cobb County Permanent Supportive Housing Program SHP-SSO

SHPR $96,700On Site Supportive Services

S+CR $72,924MUST Ministries S+CR

$1,796,117GA-506 Total:

GA-507 - Savannah/Chatham County CoC

Page 4 of 512/20/2011



Program Awarded Amount

CoC Name

Project Name

State

SHPR $169,381Eagles Landing SHP

SHPR $402,917Unified Case Management

SHPR $220,500Tom D. Austin House

S+CR $574,560Shelter Plus Care_Union Mission_FY2011

S+CR $1,140,504SHELTER PLUS CARE

SHPR $398,424Greenbriar Supportive Housing Program

SHPR $166,436Eagles Point SHP

S+CR $295,788Union Mission (Savannah) S+CR - Chatham

SHPR $218,875Employment and Training Center SHP

$3,587,385GA-507 Total:

$26,412,366GA Total:

Page 5 of 512/20/2011


